507248670 04/25/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7295591

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	JEW ASSIGNMENT				
			ASSIGNMENT				
		^					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Na	Name			Execution Date	
DING YI LIU						04/20/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	LU DIN	LU DING YI					
Street Address:	NO.186	NO.186-6, ZHENTAIBO ROAD, FANGQIAN, WUXI NEW DIST.,					
City:	JIANG	SU PRC	DVINCE				
State/Country:	CHINA	١					
	DE Totali 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number				
Property Type			Numbor				
Property Typ Patent Number:		106959	Number 071				
Patent Number:		106959					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA		071		uccessfu	I. it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	o the e-l d; if that	71 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	o the e-i d; if that kako16	71 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 888@yahoo.com.tw				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-i d; if that kako16 DING Y	971 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 888@yahoo.com.tw 11 LIU (SWA016)	sent	via US N	lail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-i d; if that kako16 DING Y NO.186	71 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 888@yahoo.com.tw 1 LIU (SWA016) 6-6, ZHENTAIBO BOULEVAI	sent	via US N	lail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-i d; if that kako16 DING Y NO.186 XINWU	971 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 888@yahoo.com.tw 11 LIU (SWA016)	sent	via US N	lail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	o the e-i d; if that kako16 DING Y NO.186 XINWU JIANGS	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 888@yahoo.com.tw 1 LIU (SWA016) 6-6, ZHENTAIBO BOULEVAI DISTRICT, WUXI CITY,	sent	via US N	lail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-i d; if that kako16 DING Y NO.186 XINWU JIANGS	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 888@yahoo.com.tw 1 LIU (SWA016) 6-6, ZHENTAIBO BOULEVAI DISTRICT, WUXI CITY, SU PROVINCE, CHINA	sent	via US N	lail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-i d; if that kako16 DING Y NO.186 XINWU JIANGS	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 888@yahoo.com.tw 4 LIU (SWA016) 6-6, ZHENTAIBO BOULEVAI DISTRICT, WUXI CITY, SU PROVINCE, CHINA	sent	via US N	lail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-i d; if that kako16 DING Y NO.186 XINWU JIANGS	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 888@yahoo.com.tw 1 LIU (SWA016) 5-6, ZHENTAIBO BOULEVAI I DISTRICT, WUXI CITY, SU PROVINCE, CHINA SWA016 DING YI LIU	sent	via US N	lail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-i d; if that kako16 DING Y NO.186 XINWU JIANGS	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 888@yahoo.com.tw /I LIU (SWA016) 5-6, ZHENTAIBO BOULEVAI DISTRICT, WUXI CITY, SU PROVINCE, CHINA SWA016 DING YI LIU DING YI LIU/	sent	via US N	lail.	

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled Plastic flooring having registration system of plastic flooring

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this acreement are: (check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/871,168 filed 01-15-2018 U.S. Patent No. 10,695,971 heaven 07.28.2020

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one)

U.S. patent rights only

worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Full name of first assignor) Ding Yi LIU (Address) No.186-6, Zhentaibo Boulevard, Fangulan, Xinwu District, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China

The ASSIGNEE(s) referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of first Assignee) LU DING YI

(Address) No.186-6, Zhemaibo Road, Fangoian, Wuxi New Dist., Jiangsu Province, China

The first ASSIGNEE is a Corporation of (State or Country)

The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention,

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful onths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEF(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

(1)(Signature of sole or first assignor)

Date

April 20, 2022

name of authorized signer: Ding Yi LIU

(office title of the signer:).